



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Y52-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557220 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Tree Removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$74,125.00	100.00%
2	SUWANNEE FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$101,480.00	136.90%
3	WD GARDNER LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$106,659.00	143.89%
4	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,250.00	201.35%
5	ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,450.00	201.62%
6	ABSOLUTE TREE AND ASSET SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$219,129.00	295.62%
7	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$248,050.00	334.64%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020  
**District:** District 2  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** Tree Removal

**Call Order:** 004  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE,  
 LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR

**Contract:** E2Y52-R0  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 41021557220 (\*)

Tree removal, stump grinding, and debris removal on an as needed basis by the Department on primary roadways.  
 RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(2) SUWANNEE FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) WD GARDNER LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0005 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		5.000 EA	2,500.0000	12,500.00	0.00000	0.00	1.00000	5.00
0010 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		175.000 EA	100.00000	17,500.00	65.00000	11,375.00	150.00000	26,250.00
0015 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		200.000 EA	100.00000	20,000.00	195.00000	39,000.00	300.00000	60,000.00
0020 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		140.000 EA	75.00000	10,500.00	225.00000	31,500.00	1.00000	140.00
0025 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	850.00000	8,500.00	1.00000	10.00
0030 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	50.00000	100.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	2.00
0035 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		375.000 EA	25.00000	9,375.00	15.00000	5,625.00	50.00000	18,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Y52-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.		(2) SUWANNEE FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) WD GARDNER LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0040 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		150.000 EA	24.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	1,500.00
0045 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	25.00000	50.00	40.00000	80.00	1.00000	2.00
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$74,125.00</b>		<b>\$101,480.00</b>		<b>\$106,659.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$74,125.00</b>		<b>\$101,480.00</b>		<b>106,659.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Y52-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(6) ABSOLUTE TREE AND ASSET SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0005 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		5.000 EA	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0010 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		175.000 EA	110.00000	19,250.00	100.00000	17,500.00	200.00000	35,000.00
0015 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		200.000 EA	125.00000	25,000.00	190.00000	38,000.00	277.00000	55,400.00
0020 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		140.000 EA	150.00000	21,000.00	275.00000	38,500.00	577.00000	80,780.00
0025 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	150.00000	1,500.00	900.00000	9,000.00	777.00000	7,770.00
0030 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,777.00000	5,554.00
0035 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		375.000 EA	100.00000	37,500.00	50.00000	18,750.00	45.00000	16,875.00
0040 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		150.000 EA	200.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	15,000.00	95.00000	14,250.00
0045 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Y52-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) ALROD LOGISTICS, INC.		(6) ABSOLUTE TREE AND ASSET SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
<b>0001 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$149,250.00</b>		<b>\$149,450.00</b>		<b>\$219,129.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$149,250.00</b>		<b>\$149,450.00</b>		<b>219,129.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Y52-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH</b>								
0005 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00				
0010 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		175.000 EA	300.00000	52,500.00				
0015 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		200.000 EA	350.00000	70,000.00				
0020 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		140.000 EA	450.00000	63,000.00				
0025 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00				
0030 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0035 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		375.000 EA	100.00000	37,500.00				
0040 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		150.000 EA	100.00000	15,000.00				
0045 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E2Y52-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH  
 0001 TREE TRIMMING AND Section Totals: \$248,050.00  
 REMOVAL (MH)

---

Contract Grand Totals:	\$248,050.00		
------------------------	--------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E2Y52-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*